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Name of the Department : Fire and Emergency Services

BUDGET ESTIMATE, 2024-25
(Summary Statements )

* f,

-
GN - STATEMENT

Rs. in lakh

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE,2024-25 Remarks/ FormatSI

No.
Head of Development

Revised Estimate
2023-24

4 5 61 2 3

A. SADA Proposals
0.00 330.00I Development Activities 0.00

DP-Ia) 0.00 0.00On-Going Schemes
DP-IIb) New Schemes
DP-iltc) Stipend

d) Grants in aids
0.00e) Maintenance of Assets

330.00

DP.V0 Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book etc)

DP-VI2350.00il Budget Announcement

DP.VII0.00 0.00 0.00ilt Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2023-24

DP.VIIIV Special Plan Assistance

0.00 DP-VIII0.00 0.00V State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF) 2024-25

DP-IX0.00 0.00 0.00VI Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI)

DP-XI0.00 0.00 0.00vlil Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO)

DP-XU CSS0.00 0.00 639.67v!!t State Share

CSS0.00 0.00 0.00IX Centrally Sponsored Schemes

0.00 0.00 3319.67Total (l+ll+!ll+lv+v+vl+vll+vlll+!x)

DP.IV
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BE 2024-25Estimated Cost Achivement till date

Physical Physical

Remarks/ Target
dat6 of completion

No
District

Year ol
taking up

Original

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during
2023-24 Financial

12 t31 6 7 8 I 10 112 3 4 5

Bnildinqs
1

2

3

0.00 0.00Total (A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B Roads & Bridqes
1

3

A

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total(a)

Others (Please specifv)
1

2

3

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total (C) 0.00 0.00
0.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DP,I

OUTLAY ANO EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES

DP.

in lakh

" Scheme/projecls are to be rerlected tor which provisions are kept
" On-going projects which are nea ng completion (last mile connectivity projects ) should b€ taken up on top p.iority
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DP.II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

c
o

.x
aJr(

0.

*R6marksPhysicalTarget
fot 2023-24

Target dats of
complotionDistrict

Estimated
BE,2024-25Sl. No Name of works

--=.lg

7 83 4 5I 2

Buildings
1

2

3

0.00 0.00Total {a)

B Roads & Bridges
1

2
3

0.000.00Total(B)

c Others (Please specify)
1

2

3

4
0.00 0.00rota! t(q)

0.00 0.00Grand Total (A+B+C)

DP-II

Rs. in

Cost
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Rs. in lakh
OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT

Provision kept
Total

Remarks
Stipend Book GrantSl. No Name of the districts

Projected No. of
StudentS

6 74 531 2

1

2

3

4
5

6
7

8

0.00 0.000 0.00Total

DP]II
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Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

DP.IV

Rs. ln lakh

sl.
No.

Name of the institutions/ organisation Location
Allocation

during
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred

d u ring
2023-24

Proposed Outlay
2024-25

Remark

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1

2
3
4
5

Total :- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



DP.V

Specific Schemes with various component 2024-25

)
*

:
DP -V

Rs. in lakh

Name of scheme
Locations
wherever
applicable

Revised Estimate
dwing 2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE 2024-25 Remarks

,|
4 5 7

Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Brid es
1

2

3

Total ds&B 0.00 0.00 0.00
(ii) Public Works

1

2

3

Total Public Works 0.00 0.00 0.00
(iii) Housin ildin s

1

2

3

BuildinTota Housin 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00

B Others Commifted Liabilities
1

2

3

Total B 0.00 0.00 0.00

For Procuremenuallocation of Medicine District wise allocation
1

2
3

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
D rocuremenUallocation of Text Book (Number of books procured and district-wiseFor P

distribution)
1

2
3

Total D 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total A+B+C+D 0.00 0.00 0.00
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BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT
DP.VI

Rs. in

Estimated Cost Achivement till date 8E2024-25sr.
No Name of works

Locations
(District & Place

of execution)

Year of taking
up

Original Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1'.|
A. On-going

1 New Fire Station at Mechuka, Shi Yomi District. 2023-24 300 00 150 00
2 New Fire Station at Jang, Tawang District 2023-24 300.00 1 50.00

tJewl|re Station at Raga KamleDistrict 2023-24 300 00 150 00
4 New Fire Statiqn at Boleng, Siang District. 2023-24 300.00 150 00
5 New Fire Station at Seijosa, PakkeKessang

District. 2023-24 300.00 150.00
o New Fire Station at Dambuk, Lower Dibang

Valley District. 2023-24 300.00 150 00
7 New Fire Station at Palin, Kra Daadi District. 2023-24 300.00 150.00a

New Fire Station at Ruksin, East Siang District. 2023-24 300 00 150.00
v

New Fire Station at Yupia, Papumpare District 2023-24 300.00 '150.00

10 Procurement of 28 Fire Tenders 2023-33 1,300.00 from SDRF
Total (A) 4000.00 0.00 0.00 1 350.00

B. New Scheme
1 C/o new building of Fire Stations 1,000.00

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 1 000.00
GRAND TOTAL(A+B) 4000.00 0.00 0.00 2350.00
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DPV

Carry forward liabilities ol LFY 2023-24
* DP. VII

in lakh
Estimated Cost Achivement till date Be 2024-25

sr.
NO

Name of works Dislrict Year oI
taking up

Original Revised

Expenditure
incurred
during

2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target
date ol completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 't0 11 '12 13
Additional schemes approved over and above BE
provision 2023-24

2

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. SIDF
T

2

3

TOTAL (B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GRANO TOTAL A+a 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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DP.VIII

State lnfrastruclure Dsvelopment Fund (SIDF) 2024-25

* e
o(

DP - Vlll

Rs.

*Rema*s8E,2024-25 RE,2024-25
PhysicalTarget

lor 2021-25District
Estimatod

CostSl. No Name of works

7 863 4'l 2

1

2

3

5
0.000.00 0.00Grand Total --
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U DP,IX

SpEcial Assistancq to thq Stats for Capltal lnvestmont (SASCI)
0P -tx

in

Target date of
complotion 'RemaaksSl. No

Estimated
Cost

8E,2024-25
PhysicalTarget

lor 2023-24

81 4 6 7

Roads & Bridqes
1

2

3

0.00Sub-Total(A)

B Public Works
1

2
3

Sub-Total (B) 0.00 0.00

0.00Grand Total (A+B) 0.00
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DP XI

oP-xl

Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO)

in lakh

Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche
Project Cost Expdr RE 2021-25

Loan
Component State Share Total Loan

Component
State Share Total Loan

Component State Share Total
1 2 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 1',l

RIDF
1

2
3
4

Grand Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CSS
Centrally Sponsored Schemes

in

Sl. No Name of CS Schemes
PFMS

Central
Code

PFMS
State
Code

Actual expenditure incurred during
2023-24 Be 2024-25 RE 2024-25

Remarks
Central State Top-Up Total Central State Top-up Total Central State Top-Up Total

1 3 4 5 5 7 I '10 1',l 12 't4 't5 16 't7

1
I\rodernization of Fire &
Emeroency Services

3194 AR394 0.00 639.667 639.67 0.00 CS from NDM

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 639.67 0.00 639.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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